



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7736/2024, CM APPL. 32103/2024**
NAVEEN KUMAR BEHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Kritika Matta, Advocate

versus

M/S RELIABLE AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Nandini Singh, Advocate for R-2
Mr.Karn Bhardwaj, ASC for R-3
None for R-1

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Service in the matter is complete.

At request, six weeks time is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavits with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 13.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2024/sk