



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7736/2024**

NAVEEN KUMAR BEHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Bansal and Mr. Lovekesh
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

M/S RELIABLE AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive being organised by the National Legal Services Authority for referring it to the Mediation.

Both the parties are agreeing for referring the matter to the Mediation.

In these circumstances, let the matter be placed before Ld. Mediator. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Extension Block on 22.07.2025 at 2 PM.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2025/gunn