



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7736/2024, CM APPL. 32103/2024, CM APPL. 32104/2024**

NAVEEN KUMAR BEHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lovekesh Chauhan, Ms. Bhumica
Kundra, Ms. Anjali Bansal and Ms.
Tanya Rose, Advocates.

versus

M/S RELIABLE AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Gurbachan Singh, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

16.04.2026

%

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 30.04.2026.
2. List before Court on 14.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 16, 2026/at/ss